1Breadcrumb

10-20 Gwynne St Cremorne VIC 3121 1300 127 323

Prize Giveaway Terms and Conditions

Sydney Build 2023

17 February 2023



2

Contest Title

1Breadcrumb/AEG Sydney Build 2 Piece Fusion Kit Contest

Administrator

Company Name: 1Breadcrumb Pty Ltd ABN: 54 640 134 023 Phone: 1300 127 323 Mailing Address: Office 10 10-20 Gwynne Street, Cremorne VIC 3121

Contest Information

The contest begins 6 March 09:00 AEDT and ends 7 March 16:00 AEDT. This giveaway is sponsored by TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED (ACN 002 277 509) and is administrated by 1Breadcrumb Pty Ltd (ABN 54 640 134 023).

Eligibility

In order to be eligible to enter the contest, one must be at least 18 years of age, and live in Australia, New Zealand or the UK. Employees of 1Breadcrumb Pty Ltd, Techtronic Industries Australia Pty Ltd and Oliver Kinross Build Ltd. or any employees related to the organisation and execution of Sydney Build Expo 2023, or any employees from exhibiting companies at Sydney Build Expo 2023 are not eligible to enter.

Prizes

The prize giveaway is one unit of AEG branded 18V 2 PIECE FUSION HEAVY DUTY 6.0AH FORCE KIT provided by TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA. The average retail value of this item is \$599.00 AUD. This includes the following:

- 18V FUSION Hammer Drill (BSB18BL-0) 1
- 18V FUSION 6 Mode Impact Driver (BSS18B6-0) 1
- 18V 6.0ah FORCE Batteries (L1860R-X5) 2
- 18V Charger (BL1218-X4) 1
- Heavy Duty FUSION Hard Case 1

The winner cannot exchange the prize in any form, and the prize is excluded from refund. If the winner is unable to physically claim their prize at the location of the Sydney Build Expo 2023 (ICC Sydney), the prize will be posted to the winner within the following 60 days at no cost.



Entry

This is a no purchase necessary giveaway. In order to enter the contest, one must use a smart mobile device, such as an Apple iPhone 14 or Samsung Galaxy S23 to scan the QR code displayed at 1Breadcrumb's Sydney Build Expo 2023 stand (K3) and complete the prompts in order to sign in to the created site. Each participant must enter themselves into the competition. Entry into this competition is deemed acceptance of the terms and conditions on this page.

Winner Selection & Notification

One winner will be announced in the final hours of Sydney Build Expo 2023. The winner will be randomly selected from the list of participants, and will be contacted via mobile. If the winner fails to answer mobile/email communications by 09:00 AEDT on 30 April 2023, the prize is considered unclaimed and other participants will be randomly selected and contacted until the prize is successfully claimed.

Privacy

Participant information will be stored in the 1Breadcrumb database. These participants may be contacted by 1Breadcrumb if they are considered suitable users of the 1Breadcrumb software platform. You can visit the 1Breadcrumb Privacy Policy here: https://1breadcrumb.com/privacy-policy/.

Limitation of Liability

In the case that the winner does not receive their prize due to unforeseen circumstances that do not allow the prize to be received, 1Breadcrumb Pty Ltd is not liable.

Social Network Disclaimer

This promotion may be seen on LinkedIn, Instagram and Facebook. Please note that these networks are released from any form of liability.

Winner List



4

The winner will be recorded in an article on the News page of the 1Breadcrumb website: https://lbreadcrumb.com/.

Queries

Please send any relevant questions to info@1breadcrumb.com

Last update: 1 March 2023

© 1Breadcrumb Pty Ltd

